2025 10-12 D5 Tournament Schedule

Round 1

Round 2

Round 3

Round 4

Round 5

21-Jun

23-Jun

25-Jun

28-Jun

29-Jun

5:00 PM
7:45 PM
5:00 PM

6:00 PM
5:45 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM

5:00 PM
7:45 PM
5:00 PM

5:00 PM
7:45 PM
5:00 PM

Single Elimination Final Round

2-Jul
2-Jul

6:00 PM
6:00 PM

Southington 10, Meriden 0
Farmington 3, Bristol 2 (7)
Yalesvllle/Wallingford 1, Berlin 0

Farmington 10, Meriden 3
Bristol 5, Yalesvllle/Wallingford 4
Berlin 12, Southington 11

Southington 6, Yalesvllle/Wall 4
Bristol 9, Meriden 4
Farmington 10, Berlin 0

Bristol 10, Southington 9
Yalesvllle/Wallingford 4, Farmington 3
Meriden 5, Berlin 3

Southington 11, Farmington 1
Yalesvllle/Wallingford 18, Meriden 5
Bristol 15, Berlin 14

Game A: #1 Bristol 5, #4 Farmington 3
Game B: #2 Southington beat Yales/Wall

6-Jul 5:00 PM Souithingon 6, Bristol 1

Rec Park
Rec Park
Memorial Field

Memorial Field
Watson
Rec Park

Memorial Field
Rec Park
Farmington

Rec Park
Rec Park
Memorial Field

Memorial Field
Memorial Field
Rec Park

So. South
So. North

So. North

Champion: Southington

FINAL
W Pct |RF |[RA

Bristol 4 1/10.800| 41| 34
Southington 3 2(0.600| 47| 27
Yales/Wall 3 2(0.600| 31| 19
Farmington 3 21 0.600] 27| 20
Meriden 1 410.250( 17| 50
Berlin 1 410.200f 29| 42




